00€

G8¢

Gl¢

00¢

06T

09T

0eT

0Tt

06

0L

19
6S

0€

S0°0¢

S6°6T

7T

(SNOOV3E Olavy)
NOILYQIAYNOIQYY

ANILIIVIN

(suogeag oipey)

MARITIME

MARITIME

Radiolocation

MARITIME MOBILE
Radiolocation

L
=
=
x
<
=

MARITIME MOBILE

MARITIME MOBILE

NOT ALLOCATED

MARITIME

MARITIME MOBILE

UNITED
STATES

300 kHz

3 kHz

000€

3 MHz

058¢

MARITIME

G0S¢C
0S¢

T10S¢
S6v¢

MARITIME

v61c NOHd313L) FTIGON FWLVIN
5'061¢ TONITIVO NV SSIALSIQ) ITIE0N
S'elle (ANOHdT3L) IO JWILIIVIV
0.12
31190N
JNILIEYIN E
1012
(ANOHd3T3L) 390N JNILIAVI
5902
I7I80W
TNILIAVW Sl
0002

NOILYO010IdvY

006T

008T

LOCATION

SOLT

ST9T
S09T

31190W

TRAVELERS INFORMATION STATIONS (G) AT 1610 kHz

GES
31190W
GZs
(ATNO SdIHS)
31190W
JNILIAVI
mwm 90N IWILIIYIN
(ONITTYO ANV SSFHLSIA) G0N
S6v
L
=
=
[a's
<C
=
GEY
31I90W
JNILIAYA
(1874
Sov
see (suoaeag oipey)
Gce =
o2
= O
£3¢ N
E=SuW T
32 oz
< Z O
=32 o
[
S (@)
00¢g o

FREQUENCY
ALLOCATIONS

THE RADIO SPECTRUM

00¢
T16'6¢
68'6¢
8'6¢
L'6¢

08¢
vS'Le
'le
€c'le
96°9¢
§6'9¢
87'9¢
S.T°9¢
T9¢
19'G¢
jSiper4
€e'Ge
T¢'Se
L0'G¢e
T0'S¢e
S00°G¢
66'v¢C
68'7¢

jSonor4
[
0€e
G968°¢e

0'¢ce
¥¢6'TC
G8'T¢
Sv'1e

0'T¢

0TO'0¢C
S00°0¢
G66°6T
066°6T
08'6T
8961
¢0'6T
6'8T
8.°8T
89T'8T
890'8T
€0°8T
16°LT
6'LT
SS°LT
8v'LT
Wit

9€'9T

8'ST
9'ST

0T'ST
0TO'ST
S00°ST

06671

SEVT
SCvT
ovl
FASRA
8'€T
9'€T
JASR A
Tver
9€'ET
9C'eT
¢€el

g€cet

0T'¢T
S0¢T

S9'TT
91T
ar

SL2'TT
S.TTT

ST0T
T0T
S00°0T
€00°0T
S66°6
66

G'6

7’6

006

§G96'8
G18'8

S6T'8
T8

SEL
€L

TL

0L

G929

G899

G¢S'9

29

§6°G

06'S

€L'S
89S

Sv'S

090G
S00°'S
€00'S
S66'7
a8'v
SL'v
L'y
jsich

8EV'Y

€90’y

ov

g€

Ve

31190N

3LM3LYS dNILVINY

390N

=3 110N

3 110N

x3 110N

00€

30 MHz

ISM -27.12 £ .163 MHz

31I90N JNILIFVIN

ANONOYLSY Oldvd

«3 110N

31190N INLLIYYIN

3LM3LYS dNILVINY

31190\

+9|IG0I

JLTTILYS dNFLVINY

3lIqoN

G0N INILIAYIN

0's€eC

0'sce
0'¢ee
0'0ce

0'9T¢

31190N JNLLIYYIN

J1ISON FNLLIFVIN

LITILYS 3N LYY

37190\

JNILIYVIN

«9|IGON

AUTEHLYSYNILVAY

+OllqON

+SlIG0N

MARITIME
MOBILE

37190N INILIAYIN

ALTTILYS 4NFLYAY

ANONOYLSYOIavd

310N

0vLT
V'ELT
¢ELT

G2¢T0¢9T

SLLT9T
GC9'T9T

GLS'TIT

Sv'LST
G/8T°2GT
G/€0°LST
G/¥2'9ST

0'vST

GG68'¢ST
8'0ST

S0°0ST
6'67T
0'8rT
0'9vT
ovrT

0'8€T
GZ8'LET
SLT'LET
GCO0'LET
0'LET

0'9€T
GCT0'¢CeT

ISM - 13.560 + .007 MHz

G218'8¢T

37190
JNILIYVYIN

G/89€CT
G/80°€CT
G/E6'TCT

S.6°LTT

0'80T

Mobile*

088

09,
V'Sl
[A=7A
8'vL
9vL

Mobile

3|ION 0'sl

0¢cL

9|Iq0N

ISM-6.78 +.015 MHz

190N JNILIFVIA

37190

*31190N

x3 110N

0'vs

MOBILE**

009
9’61

0'Ly

x3 190N ol

x3 190N 69°ev

MARITIME
MOBILE

390N FNILIYYIN

MOBILE**

ocr

0'or
0'6€
GZ'8€
08¢
SWAS
(A

0'9¢

0'se

ove

Radio-
location

oee

*»3 190N 0ce

95°0¢

3 MHz

00¢

000¢

006¢

300 MHz

00.¢
069¢
G99¢
00S¢
§'E8Ye

0sve
L1ve

0ove

06€¢C
G8€¢

09¢€¢

avee

0cee
0T€C
§S0€¢
00¢gc

uoneaojolpey 06¢¢

U011e30|0IpeY

37190M

00¢c¢

08T¢
09T¢

GST¢C
0TTC
Gc0¢
0¢0¢
000¢

0S8T
GS/1T
0T.T

0047
G297

0,91
[__3180N JNILIAVA__|

G0N FNILIIVYIN

37180 INILIFYIN
310N JNILIAYIN

¥7'899T
§'099T
0991

G0N FNILIIYN

G§'9¢9T
8'CT9T
9'0T9T
0191
6G9T

§'8GST

S'6YST
1452

311800
311900

JL773LYS dn3LYNY

37190

(3S) 'Nd0 30vdS
(35) 'NdO 30vdS
(3-S) 'Nd0 30¥dS
(35) 'NdO 30vdS

1441

GEST
0€ST

GeST
SeEVT

454"
OEVYT

§'6¢vT
LevT
00vT
S6ET
2¢6ET
06€T

0S€ET

00€T

oveT

STcT

096
Y6
Tv6
o6
GE6
ce6
T€6
0€6
626
8¢6

206

T06
968
v68
698
998
1468
6¥8
1443
T¢8

[ J7dON |
[ J7190N |

31190W

908

V6.

ANONOHYLSY Olavy

J1190N 9L

9L
oL

869

0'vT9
0'809

J1190N

0'¢1S

(IO |
0'0LY
SLELL9Y
SLES L9y
SLELTIY
SLEST9Y
0°09%

0°9S¥
0'GSYy
0'vSy
0°0S¥

0'0¢y

ISM - 40.68 + .02 MHz

0'0T¥

31190N
EREE]

T'90¥
0'901
[OR>(0)7

ANONOYLSY 01dvy

LLIOUONSY OIpey

0'cov
31180N

0’10V
ST°00v
S0°00%

6'66€
37190
¥'GEE

3190N
0'¢cee

30 MHz

31190

0'00€

=
-~ o
= =
S = g
= <
m o =
| <
> Be 8
< a o Q
o o o o
=) o = a
< << <C <
o o hn o
Ll
=
—1
Q 4 - -
T
z g 3 CE
L 2 = ==
o o)
O o = Nm
_||__L = 5 IS5
e
—
0]
L
L = 5
C — LH__ L_”
= 5 S| S 3
> = = < E =
2 22 2z
L o= o= o 9
n T3 T3 52
<< = << = << 2
2
o

00€
6'6¢

uoieoojoIpRY

3 GHz

Sav

uonedooipey | woin010H0LEN 7o

gz
‘NOYLSY Oldvy
15v 0lpey
»J 110N
-5) " 1vS NOLYNINYZL300I0vY

31190\

0'Le
§'Ge
G2'se

G0N

uoneaojoipey

S0°'G¢
uoneaojoipey

SlL've
390N

S9've

NOILYOO10IaYY 0N

ISM —2450.0 + 50 MHz

Sv've

e Sc've

0074 9|I0OIN Juoireaojolpey

uoIIea0|
-oipey

0074 dON ajiqop Juoneaojoipey
Eas NOILYD07010Yy

3llqoN
S0've

x»J 110N ove

(so)

OlLYd3d0 F1I90N

Vd

9'€e

55°€2
380N
5522
F9OW
0N [
F9ON

g'ce
T¢'ce
0'¢ce
v'1e
¢'Te
2'0¢
T'0C

vd

37190

J190N /6T

€61

37190N
8'8T
9'8T
€8T
8'LT
JAVA
€LT
LT

Spuosoipey) SAIv
V219010404 L3N

=3 110N
ANONOYLSY Olavd

ANONOYLSY 0lavy
ANONOYLSY Oldvy

(3aNosolavy) say
vOI9010403LIN

T.LT
99T
L'ST
€9°GT

eV'ST
7'aT
(5:3)'Lv$" 130 0lavY
$:3)'1vS 130 0l0vY
S-3)°1YS 130 0IavY
U3 0} 898dS) JLITTLYS “AYNOIOYY

GE'GT
ANONOALSY 0IQv

GOET'ST

SYTLYT
Sl
LYvT
Vvt

(ye3 0 8oeds) (4) FLITIALYS FTGON TYOILNYNOYHIY

(tpe3 0} a0eds)
(4) 3LITT3LYS TGO TIILNYNOYAY

(4e3 o) aoeds)
(4) ILTTILYS JTIGON TYIILNYNOYIY

((we3 0} aoeds)
3LITIALYS JI80N LMY

13 0} 30edS
“1YS G0N JNLLIMYIN

s+ O[IGON
ONIYALINTTIL TYOILNYNOYAY) FTI90N

zvT
oo :

0T
SL°€T

7'ET
GC'eT

31190N

GLet

ANONOBLSY 010
Lct
¥

« J11G0W

NOILYJ0101avY 31190

uoneaojoIipey cet

NOILYO0TOIdvY
L'TT

(3-S) ALM13LYS

NOLVOOT0Idve NOILYOIAVYNOIQVY

20T
89°0T
90T
G507
S'0T
Sv'0T

00T

J1I90N 56
£'6
26
06
5’8

Sv'8
v’

NOILYO0T10Iavy

31190N

ISM-915.0 + 13 MHz

GTe¢'8
G.1°8
Gc0'8
062
31190 VAV
GS°L

31190
Sv'L
0gL
STV
GEC'L
6T,

3T190N

J1I90WN

37190
STAWA

GL0°L
Gco'L

G/8'9
0.9

G¢S9
Gevr'9

G¢6'S
G8'g
ANONOYLSY OIdvd

€8'G

S9'S

9'S

LV'S

'S

SE'S

Gc's
ST's

0's
66'Y
v6'v

8'v

Sy

vy

NOILYOO101avy zy

3T190N

ANONOYLSY

317190 olavd

(3anosolavy) salv v2I90T0803LAN
(Bpuosoipey)
v SOREN
(apuos
-oipey)
L€
(3puosoipey)
0 aded SayL3IW

(ZHIN T'00v) "LYS TYNDIS FWIL B 04 alS
3LITIALYS NOLLYDIAYNOIQVY

S9°€

9'¢

g€

MOBILE

€€
J1190W

TE

MOBILE
300 MHz

0¢

RADIOLOCATION SATELLITE
RADIONAVIGATION
RADIONAVIGATION

SATELLITE
SPACE OPERATION

MARITIME MOBILE

MARITIME MOBILE

RADIONAVIGATION
METEOROLOGICAL
AIDS

SATELLITE
MARITIME

AMATEUR SATELLITE
BROADCASTING

BROADCASTING
SATELLITE

AMATEUR

37190\

37140N

3LTTALYS
“H3INI

317190W

"LYS-43INI

37160

311713

uoneao|
-opey

AUTELYS

'1VS-43INI

3LT13LYS-H3LINI

LVS-43LINI

NIV

AWONOYLSY Olavy

37190\

JLITT3LYS-H3LINI

37190\

37190W

. 3ugonksv vy

xx3 190N

37190\

uoneaojoIpeY

uonesojoipey
[ Cor00pey_

(S-3)es W1

S-3) allsIeS
3/Iq0N pueq

(s-3) anyp
3|IqON pu

(5-3) aujeres
300N pue]
uone

uoieao|
-0lpey

all[[oreS
Inajely

uoneaojoIpey

311900 ]

JNIL? ‘0384 LS

NOILVYO010Idvd

NOILYO0101dvd
NOILVOO 101dvd

ANONOYLSY Olavy

J1190N

NOLLYOO T (5-3) ayjeres
Qldvd _gw_m sl

NOILYDO0T pue ‘baky
-0lavy

PIEpUEIS

31190
31190W

ANONOYLSY
olavy

ANONOYLSY
olavy

NOILYJ010Iavy
UOREY0[0IEY

NOILYDO1

uoleaojoIpey olav

NOILYO0T10Iavd

UoRI0j0IpEY

SpIY
[221B0]0J0BIBN

uoireaojoipey

NOILYOIAVNOIQVY
JNILIEVYIN

uoneaojoipey

uopeao|

opey

NOILYD0101avy

31190N
37190

37190

390N

uoieoojoipey

BT

NOILYOOT
-0lavy

NOILYDO101avd

div NOILYQIAYNOIQYY
1v19010403L3N FNILIYIN

(8-S) 1S -InayeWY

uoieoojoIpRY

NOLLVYOIAVYNOIAVY
JNILIFIYIN

U0Nea0|
-oipey

UoIRIO|

uoleoojolpey

NOILVOOT1
-0Iavy
NOILYJ0101avd

Olpey

ANONOYLSY Oldvy

«»3 1190\

3119

ON

31190

uopeao|

-Olpey
uoneao|
-opey

Radiolocation

»3 190N
NOILYOO1
-0lavd
NOILYO01
-0Idvy

Radiolocation
LOCATION

RADIO-
LOCATION

NOILVOIAVYNOIdYY
JNILIFIVYIN

uoireaojolpey

SPACE RESEARCH

METEOROLOGICAL

SATELLITE

EARTH EXPLORATION

SATELLITE

STANDARD FREQUENCY
AND TIME SIGNAL SATELLITE

AND TIME SIGNAL
STANDARD FREQUENCY

MOBILE SATELLITE

MOBILE

FIXED SATELLITE

FIXED

30 GHz

ISM—24.125 £ 0.125 GHz

ISM-5.8+.075 GHz

N
L

O
™

0'00¢

0'S.¢

0'59¢

0'¢Se
0'0s¢
0'8v¢
0'Tve
0'8€¢
0's€¢

0'T€C

0'LT¢

07¢0¢

0°00¢

0°06T

0's8T

08T

S'9.T

ST
0'0.T
0'89T

09T

0'TST

0°0sT

0'6vT

ovvT
0ert

0veET

0'9¢T

¢0'0¢tT

86°6TT

0'9TT

0'S0T

0'coT

0°00T

0'S6

0'¢6

098

0'v8

0’18
0'8L
S'LL
0'LL
092
g'GL

ov.

0'TL

0'99

0'99

0'v9

€69
069
2’89
0°LS
6'99

8.'GS
SC'vs

9¢S

v'18

¥°0S

(A

(414

[AvA4

(VA%

6'97

S'av

S'ey

ey

0Ty

S'ov

0'ov

§'6€

98¢

08¢

9'/€

0°LE

0'9¢€

v'ee

oee

€¢e

0¢ce

8'TE

€Te

0'TE

0o€

ACTIVITY CODE

RADIO:
ASTRONOMY

RADIO-
NAVIGATION
SATELLITE

3LITIALYS dNILVAVY

NOILYOOT
-0ldvy

uoiyeao|
-olpey

uoijeao|
-olpey

RADIO
ASTRONOMY

RADIO-
NAVIGATION
SATELLITE

ALT13LYS
-d3UINI

AWNONOYLSY
olavy

EINIEINS

S3INI 31190
3UTIELYS
P 10N

ALT13LYS
2N 31190N

31180N

ANONOYLSY
olavy

31190N
31190N

al[eres Inarewy
JLMTILYS dNILVINY

NOILYOO1
-0lavy

Radio-
location
RADIO-
NAVIGATION
SATELLITE

INTER-
SATELLITE
RADIO-
LOCATION

ALTIALYS
“H3INI

37190N

3119
-ON

ALTTHLYS

LIS 1380

RADIO
ASTRONOMY

Radio:
location
RADIO-

NAVIGATION
SATELLITE

NOILYOOT

~0Iavy 31190W

RADIO
ASTRONOMY

37190W

31190N

Inajewy -0lavy
LVS YNILYAY [ '0070Iavy |
e naelly [ '0070IavVY |
[ 'D0701aVY |

3LITIALYS dNILVYAVY
37190N

Q1113LYS mw_ﬁ_w%mz
STV S -0lavy
311aLvs .
-3INI E
e +31180N
3LTTALYS I NOLLYOOT
s | -
30Nl o”_%w._m E
E
1vS -
E 37190W
1VS -43LNI W

1vS -43LNI § 3T180W
LVS 431N

37140W
J1190N

37140W
37190W

3LTILYS ¥NALVAY
| 311800 |

37190\

E
31190

LYS'AYNOIOY Y|

JLI7131VS
‘AYNOIQVH

ANONOYLSY
olavy

31190N

|_3150n_|

371d0W
37180W

37180W
37140W

uoieao|oIpey NOILYO0T0Iavy

JLMT3LYS-43INI

1VS -d31INI

ANONOYLSY

31190N

_m__w_w Uil
pue Aausnbaiq
piepuels

GOVERNMENT/NON-GOVERNMENT SHARED

L
=
D
)
—
o
>
i
T
=
i
=
=
o
o
=
o
Q
=
o
=

ALLOCATION USAGE DESIGNATION

L
=
%)
>
—
o
><
o
—
=
T
=
=
o
1|
>
o
&)

DESCRIPTION

EXAMPLE

SERVICE

300 GHz

ISM —245.0 + 1GHz

ISM-122.5 + .500 GHz

ISM-61.25 + .250 GHz
59-64 GHz IS DESIGNATED FOR
UNLICENSED DEVICES

30 GHz

Capital Letters

FIXED

Primary

1st Capital with lower case letters

Mobile

Secondary

* EXCEPT AERO MOBILE (R)

PLEASE NOTE: THE SPACING ALLOTTED THE SERVICES IN THE SPEC-

TRUMSEGMENTS SHOWNISNOT PROPORTIONAL TO THEACTUAL AMOUNT

OF SPECTRUM OCCUPIED.

10%Hz

3x107A

3 x10°A

COSMIC-RAY

<—— Cosmic-ray —>

3 x10%A

3 x104A

3 x10%A 3 x 108 3R 3 x107A
|

ULTRAVIOLET

3 x 10°4

3 x 1054
INFRARED
Sub-Millimeter

0.03cm

0.3cm

3cm

30cm

3m

30m

300m

000m

3

30,000 m

3 x10°m

3 x10%A
|

3 x107A
|

GAMMA-RAY

3 x10°A
|

3 x10°m
|

VERY LOW FREQUENCY (

3 x10'm
|

X-RAY

VISIBLE

<—— Gamma-ray ——>

Visible LI% Ultraviolet——>
Infrared ———>
|
10%Hz

Audible Range

|
10%Hz

|
10%Hz

10%Hz

10%Hz

10%Hz

X-ray
10%Hz 10%Hz

10"Hz

|
10%Hz

10%Hz

10%Hz

1THz

300 GHz

100 GHz

10 GHz

100 MHz 1GHz

10 MHz

THE RADIO SPECTRUM
MAGNIFIED ABOVE

100 kHz 1 MHz

10kHz

3kHz

|
1kHz

Sonics

|
100 Hz

|
10 Hz

<-|nfra-sonics

WAVELENGTH

** EXCEPT AERO MOBILE

This chart is a graphic single-point-in-time portrayal of the Table of Frequency Allocations used by the
FCC and NTIA. As such, it does not completely reflect all aspects, i.e., footnotes and recent changes

BAND

DESIGNATIONS

made to the Table of Frequency Allocations. Therefore, for complete information, users should consult the

Table to determine the current status of U.S. allocations.
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